# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5457999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT JACQUE GOULET	09/13/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAPREX, LLC
Street Address:	5631 GALLAGHER DRIVE
City:	GASTONIA
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16339481

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-331-3716

**Email:** mcfallsr@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4700

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038717.000042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY B. WARD, III
SIGNATURE:	/hbw/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Recordation\_of\_Assignment\_038717\_000042#page1.tif source=Recordation\_of\_Assignment\_038717\_000042#page2.tif source=Recordation\_of\_Assignment\_038717\_000042#page3.tif

PATENT 505411209 REEL: 048793 FRAME: 0621

Attorney Docket No. 038717-000013

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Robert Jacque Goulet a citizen of the United States, residing in Gastonia, North Carolina,

WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, I am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in

#### BAND CLAMP INSULATION SYSTEM

(herei	nafter referred to a	s the "Invention") for	which: U.S. Provisi	onal Patent Application
No	62/404,047	was filed on	October 4, 2016	, with the United States
Paten	t and Trademark O	ffice (hereinafter refe	red to as the "Applic	cation"); and
	WHEREAS, Sap	rex, LLC having a pri	ncipal place of busin	ess at 3571 Fieldstone Drive,
Gasto	nia, NC 28056 (hei	einafter referred to as	"Assignee"), is desi	rous of acquiring the entire
right,	title, and interest in	and to said Invention	and said Applicatio	n, and in and to any and all
Letter	s Patent which shall	ll be granted therefor:	in the United States	of America and all foreign
count	ries.			

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention and said Application, and in and to any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, reviews, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said Application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize the Assignee or its designee to insert the Application number and filing date into the preamble of this Assignment following my execution of the Assignment.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 048793 FRAME: 0622 I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the Invention and Application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

I further covenant, and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said Invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said Invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 048793 FRAME: 0623

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal on this _	13th	day of
September, 2016.		
Dut de trebt	(S)	EAL)
Robert Jacque Goulet		

PATENT REEL: 048793 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 04/04/2019**